SECTION I. The following fee schedule shall be adopted as
Fee Schedule of the County of Bergen:

the Subdivision Review

Initial Filing Fee - Major $1,500.00
- Minor on a County road $900.00

Public Advocate Fee $250.00

Exemption Fee - Two (2) copies of minor subdivision plat and $250.00

completed County Application

Reprocessing Fee -Revised Joint Report $300.00

Processing Fee - per lot $200.00

Extension Fee/per year - Application must be approved within one (1) $300.00

calendar year of the filing date. If no, the Application will be required

to submit @ written extension request along with the extension fee.

Waiver Fee/per waiver $150.00

Final Approval Fee $250.00

Violation| Fee -Initial $125.00
-Additional, per week, from date of written notification until the $100.00
application receives final approval.

Inspection Fee - 6% of Performance Guarantee (min.) $350.00

Permit - To connect to County Storm Drain (per connection) $600.00
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TCTION II. This Ordinance shall become effective upon adoption and publication as

“CTION III. All prior Ordinances or Resolutions or portions thereof of the Bergen
oard of Chosen Freeholders inconsistent herewith, be and are hereby repealed.

LCTION 1V. If any clause, section or provision of this Ordinance is declared invalid
irt of competent jurisdiction, such position shall be deemed a separate distinct and
ent provision and shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion hereof.
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